of the three financial years ended 31 December 2012, 2013 and 2014 respectively and for
the three months ended 31 March 2015, as extracted from the annual reports of the
Company for the three years ended 31 December 2012, 2013 and 2014 and the first
quarterly report of the Company for the three months ended 31 March 2015 respectively:–

For the three
months ended

31 March 2015

For the financial year ended
31 December

2014 2013 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(unaudited) (audited) (audited) (audited)

Revenue 34,030 176,044 169,741 164,619
Profit before tax 2,416 15,767 31,258 16,020
Profit attributable to owners

of the Company
1,906 14,335 25,722 14,187

The audited consolidated net assets of the Group attributable to Shareholders as at 31
December 2012, 2013 and 2014 were HK$76,492,000, HK$96,614,000 and HK$104,789,000
respectively.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 16 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table set out the shareholding structure of the Company (a) immediately
before Completion; and (b) immediately after Completion and as at the Latest Practicable
Date:–

Immediately before
Completion

Immediately after
Completion and as at
the Latest Practicable

Date
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%

The Vendor (Note 1) 210,000,000 75.00 25,000,000 8.93
The Offeror (Note 2) 25,000,000 8.93 210,000,000 75.00
Other public Shareholders 45,000,000 16.07 45,000,000 16.07

Total 280,000,000 100.00 280,000,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) The Vendor is owned as to 47% by Mr. Wong Wai Hon Telly, 46% by Mr. Ling Chiu Yum, 5% by Ms.
Chang Men Yee Carol and 2% by Ms. Ting Yee Mei.

(2) The Offeror is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Tang Shing Bor.

INFORMATION OF THE OFFEROR

Your attention is drawn to the section headed “Information on the Offeror” and
“Intentions of the Offeror regarding the Group” in the “Letter from Yu Ming” as set out on
pages 5 to 13 of this Composite Document.

INTENTIONS OF THE OFFEROR IN RELATION TO THE GROUP

Your attention is drawn to the section headed “Intentions of the Offeror regarding the

[…]

markets and seeks to minimize potential adverse effects on the Group’s financial performance.

(a) Market risk

(i) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk mainly arises from future commercial transactions, recognized

assets and liabilities and net investments in foreign operations.

The management of the Group considers the foreign exchange risk of the Group is not

significant, and thus does not have any active policies to hedge against the foreign exchange

risk.

(ii) Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of investment decrease as a result of

changes in the levels of equity indices and the value of individual investment. The Group is

exposed to price risk arising from investments classified as financial assets designated as at

fair value through profit or loss (Note 20).

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to every 5% change in the fair value

of the investment, with all other variables held constant and before any impact on tax, based

on their carrying amount at the end of the reporting period.

– 67 –

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Carrying Increase/
amount (Decrease) Increase/

of in profit (Decrease)
investment before tax in equity

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

As at 31 December 2014
Unlisted investment at fair value

 – Financial assets designated as at

   fair value through profit or loss

5% increase in fair value 381 381 381

5% decrease in fair value (381) (381) (381)

Carrying Increase/
amount (Decrease) Increase/

of in profit (Decrease)
investment before tax in equity

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

As at 31 December 2013
Unlisted investment at fair value

 – Financial assets designated as at

   fair value through profit or loss

5% increase in fair value 240 240 240

5% decrease in fair value (240) (240) (240)

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group’s fair value interest rate risk relates primarily to fixed-rate borrowings,

while the Group’s cash flow interest rate risk relates primarily to variable-rate borrowings.

It is the Group’s policy to keep its borrowings at floating rate of interests so as to

minimize the fair value interest rate risk. The Group’s cash flow interest rate risk is mainly

concentrated on the fluctuation of the Hong Kong dollar prime rate arising from the Group’s

Hong Kong dollar denominated bank borrowings.

The Group currently does not have a formal interest rate hedging policy in relation to